40 expungement only one (1) time during the petitioner's lifetime. For
41 purposes of this subsection, all petitions for expungement filed in
42 separate counties for offenses committed in those counties count as one
43 (1) petition if they are filed in one (1) three hundred sixty-five (365)
44 day period.
45 (j) A petitioner whose petition for expungement has been denied, in
46 whole or in part, may refile that petition for expungement, in whole or

1 in part, with respect to one (1) or more convictions included in the
2 initial expungement petition that were not expunged.